MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

FIFTY-SEVENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1878.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:

SPRAGUE, OWEN & NASH, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1878.

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1878.

FT. KENT, FRENCHVILLE.—ORPHAN ASYLUM.—CHILDREN'S HOME.

36

Payment for services.

Chap. 95. missioners shall be paid such sum for their services as the governor and council shall allow.

Approved February 21, 1878.

Chapter 95.

Resolve in favor of the towns of Fort Kent and Frenchville.

Towns of Fort Kent and French ville, in favor of.

Resolved, That there be paid from the treasury of the state to the town of Fort Kent the sum of thirty-six dollars and sixteen cents, and to the town of Frenchville the sum of seventy-three dollars and two cents, said sums being the amounts overpaid by said towns on their state tax for the year eighteen hundred and sixty-nine.

Approved February 21, 1878.

Chapter 96.

Resolve in favor of the Female Orphan Asylum of Portland.

Female orphan asylum, Portland, in favor of.

Resolved, That the sum of four hundred dollars be, and hereby is appropriated for the benefit of the Female Orphan Asylum of Portland.

Approved February 21, 1878.

Chapter 97.

Resolve in favor of the Bangor Children's Home.

Bangor children's home, in favor of.

Resolved, That the sum of one thousand dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the benefit of the Bangor Children's Home.

Approved February 21, 1878.